London Borough of Croydon

Executive Key Decision Record.

Officer Delegated Decision.

SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES, REGENERATION & ECONOMIC RECOVERY DEPARTMENT

RECORD OF DELEGATED DECISION

REPORT TITLE: -	PARKING POLICY – ADOPTION OF POLICY	
Decision maker authority to take the Decision (If not Executive Mayor)	NICK HIBBERD, CORPORATE DIRECTOR OF SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES, REGENERATION & ECONOMIC RECOVERY	
	Delegated to Corp Director from Cabinet, 26 th July, Parking Policy item.	
REFERENCE NO	KD Notice - 0124 SCRER	
(If Key Decisions): -	SCRER - 003 (24) DD	
SUMMARY: - [Include all appropriate considerations to the decision]	The purpose of this report is to adopt the Parking Policy that was consulted on in the autumn of 2023.	
OPTIONS CONSIDERED: - [Including any rejected]	No alternative options considered as the previous policy only covers the period 2019-2022 and without this new policy in place, the council would be making decisions about parking in the absence of any cohesive framework which is aligned to our corporate priorities.	
ANY CONFLICT OF INTEREST DECLARED BY ANY MEMBERS CONSULTED	N/A	
ANY DISPENSATION GRANTED TO THE MEMBER CONSULTED BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE.	N/A	
RECOMMENDATIONS: -	For the reasons set out in the report the Corporate Director of Sustainable Communities, Regeneration & Economic Recovery is recommended to:	

	1.1	note the results of the public consultation completed in the autumn of 2023 as detailed in Appendix A.
	1.2	adopt the Parking Policy as was consulted on, with the addition of delivery milestones for the associated Action Plan, as detailed in Appendix B.
BACKGROUND PAPERS / DELEGATED DECISION REPORT	Cabinet Report 26 July 2023 Parking Policy - Cabinetpdf (croydon.gov.uk)	

I agree/do not agree* to the recommendation [as amended*] (*delete as appropriate)

CORPORATE DIRECTOR: (sign)...

...(print)...NICK HIBBERD..

DATE: 19/3/24

Electronic signatures are accepted.

NB Key decisions cannot be implemented until 1pm on the 6th working day following the date of publication of the decision to allow members to consider whether or not to call in the decision.

N. Hobberd

IMPORTANT

Once completed, please send to Democratic Services, along with any report, who will publish the decision. Please send to: Michelle.Gerning@croydon.gov.uk